

SNOHOMISH COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT 3000 ROCKEFELLER AVENUE, M/S 305 | EVERETT, WA 98201

(425) 388-7200

INTERLOCAL (ILA) AMENDMENT

1.	ILA Number:	2. Amendment Number:	3. This Amendment herein- after identified as:	4. Amount of Services and Expenditure Plan:	
	EL-21-80-03-055	1	EL-21-80-03-055 (1)	\$249,132.80	
 Name and Address of Contracting Organization: Northshore School District 9401 Sharon Dr. 			 6. Title of Project / Service: Puget Sound Taxpayer Accountabity Account 		
Everett, WA, 98024					
Subrecipient Contractor					
7.	7. <u>THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO BILATERAL AMENDMENTS.</u> The ILA identified herein, including any previous amendments thereto, is hereby amended as set forth in Item 8 below by mutual consent of all parties hereto.				
8.	<u>TERMS OF AMENDMENT.</u> (Indicate the amount of an increase/decrease in ILA and new beginning and ending dates, if applicable). The ILA referred to in Item 1 above is revised as follows:				
	 A. Exhibit A has been amended as follows: 1) Section I and Section II.A have been modified to include Amended Motion 22-282; 2) Section II.6.C has been modified. 				
	B. Exhibit A is supers	B. Exhibit A is superseded with Exhibit A-1, attached.			
	 C. Exhibit B has been amended as follows: 1) Section III.A.2 has been modified; 2) Section III.A.3 has been modified. 				
	 D. Exhibit B is superseded with Exhibit B-1, attached. E. The approved ILA Budget, Exhibit C-1, has been amended to reflect the PSTAA allocation for 2022-2023 in the amount of \$249,132.80. F. Approved ILA Budget, Exhibit C, is superseded with Exhibit C-1, as attached. 				
	G. Approved ILA Service Expenditure Plan, Exhibit D, has been amended to reflect the activities for 2022-2023.				
	H. Approved ILA Service Plan, Exhibit D, is superseded with Exhibit D-1, as attached.				
9. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL ILA AND ANY PREVIOUS AMENDMENTS THERETO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.					
FOR THE SCHOOL DISTRICT:			FOR SNOHOMISH COUNTY	:	
(Sign	ature)	(Date)	Dave Somers, Executive Snohomish County	(Date)	